
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK LIZ ROLANDO
FROM: ASHLEY RENKOR
SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO PUBLIC UTILITY ROM MINUTES: 01/05/2022
DATE: 02/01/2022
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the January 5, 2022 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

1. Page 1, line 13 – remove “Ms.”
2. Page 6, line 11 – replace “purchased” with “Purchased”
3. Page 6, line 12 – replace “resource recovery adjustment or rider PZE” with “Resource Recovery Adjustment (or Rider PZE)”
4. Page 9, line 15 – replace “file” with “filing”
5. Page 16, line 1 – replace “IIEC, CUB” with “IIEC/CUB”
6. Page 17, line 13 – after “2021,” add “an”
7. Page 17, line 20 – replace “HOA’s” with “HOAs”
8. Page 18, line 2 – replace “HOA’s” with “HOAs”